
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/31/19 1st Payment 1,535,246
2nd Payment 1,612,009

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,692,609
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,777,240

5th Payment 1,866,102
1 07/17/19 Wed $20,947,706 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,889,968 1.545 3.5% 3.5% 6th Payment 1,959,407
2 07/20/19 Sat $23,390,330 $51,713,962 $53,000,000 $34,700,000 1.528 3.9% 7.3% 7th Payment 2,057,377
3 07/24/19 Wed $21,130,652 $62,693,879 $63,000,000 $41,230,366 1.528 3.6% 10.6% 8th Payment 2,160,246
4 07/27/19 Sat $24,837,348 $75,847,252 $75,000,000 $48,900,000 1.533 4.2% 14.3% 9th Payment 2,268,258

5 07/31/19 Wed $23,116,933 $87,898,587 $88,000,000 $57,400,000 1.533 3.9% 17.6% 10th Payment 2,381,671
6 08/03/19 Sat $27,060,291 $102,005,676 $102,000,000 $66,500,000 1.533 4.5% 21.4% 11th Payment 2,500,755
7 08/07/19 Wed $25,486,419 $114,929,883 $0 1.533 4.3% 24.7% 12th Payment 2,625,792
8 08/10/19 Sat $28,283,416 $127,940,273 $0 1.533 4.7% 28.3% 13th Payment 2,757,082
9 08/14/19 Wed $26,926,402 $140,326,436 $0 1.533 4.5% 31.5% 14th Payment 2,894,936

10 08/17/19 Sat $28,868,882 $153,606,141 $0 1.533 4.8% 34.8% 15th Payment 3,039,683
11 08/21/19 Wed $27,868,826 $166,425,820 $0 1.533 4.7% 37.8% 16th Payment 3,191,667
12 08/24/19 Sat $30,572,147 $180,489,028 $0 1.533 5.1% 41.0% 17th Payment 3,351,250
13 08/28/19 Wed $29,543,742 $194,079,169 $0 1.533 4.9% 43.9% 18th Payment 3,518,813
14 08/31/19 Sat $32,547,107 $209,050,860 $0 1.533 5.4% 47.0% 19th Payment 3,694,753
15 09/04/19 Wed $31,641,348 $223,605,902 $0 1.533 5.3% 49.8% 20th Payment 3,879,491
16 09/07/19 Sat $36,722,901 $240,498,461 $0 1.533 6.1% 52.8% 21st Payment 4,073,466
17 09/11/19 Wed $38,317,672 $258,124,616 $0 1.533 6.3% 55.8% 22nd Payment 4,277,139
18 09/14/19 Sat $40,431,914 $276,723,323 $0 1.533 6.7% 58.8% 23rd Payment 4,490,996
19 09/18/19 Wed $42,149,439 $296,112,094 $0 1.533 7.0% 61.6% 24th Payment 4,715,546
20 09/21/19 Sat $54,583,084 $321,220,349 $0 1.533 8.9% 65.1% 25th Payment 4,951,323
21 09/25/19 Wed $98,629,688 $366,590,072 $0 1.533 15.5% 70.5% 26th Payment 5,198,889
22 09/28/19 Sat $58,676,815 $393,581,446 $0 1.533 9.6% 73.3% 27th Payment 5,458,834
23 10/02/19 Wed $106,026,915 $442,353,898 $0 1.533 16.6% 77.7% 28th Payment 5,731,775
24 10/05/19 Sat $88,015,223 $482,840,960 $0 1.533 14.0% 80.8% 29th Payment 6,018,364
25 10/09/19 Wed $169,643,064 $560,876,884 $0 1.533 25.2% 85.7% 30th Payment 6,319,282
26 10/12/19 Sat $167,228,924 $0 $0 1.533 24.9% 89.2%

Total 102,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST.XLS (CFS) 7/31/2019


